RESOLUTION NO. 21-03

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, TO REAPPOINT OR APPOINT A MEMBER TO THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION AND TO SET TERM OF OFFICE FOR APPOINTEE.

WHEREAS, Section 2-40 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Breckenridge creates the Planning and Zoning Commission for the City of Breckenridge and provides appointment procedures, and Section 2-40.5 provides for setting terms of office; and

WHEREAS, the terms of Randy Hash and William Hardy will expire February 28, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS: That Raul Duran Jr. and Blaine Reatherford shall be appointed to the Planning and Zoning Commission for a three year term to expire February 28, 2024.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of March 2021 by the City Commission.

	Bob Sims, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Heather Robertson-Caraway, CCCII, TRMC Interim City Manager/City Secretary	-	

SEAL